
Truro Golf Club 

Seniors Competitions and Matches 2026 

 

The Trophy Competitions 

The top thirty players in each competition will receive points that contribute to the Order of Merit  

Albert Wright Cup, Allan Hayhurst Technology Trophy, John Brimson Trophy, Highbury Cup, Harry Champion Cup, 
Pewter Pot and John Turner Prize 	

 

Fri 23 January Seniors Stableford 
  

 Fri 3 July Seniors Highbury Cup 
  

Mon 2 February 
Seniors - 2 Clubs & Putter 
Stableford   

 
Mon 6 July Falmouth Home 10:00 

Fri 20 February Seniors Stableford 
  

 Mon 13 July West Cornwall Home 10:00 

Mon 9 March St Enodoc Away 11:00  Wed 15 July Tehidy Away 10:00 

Fri 13 March Seniors Stableford 08.00-
11.30   

 Mon 20 July Seniors Stableford 0800-1130 
  

Mon 16 March Seniors Pyramid Trophy 
0800-11.30   

 Fri 31 July Launceston Away 11:00 

Tues 24 March China Fleet Away 11:00  Mon 3 August Carlyon Bay Away 11:00 

Mon 30 March Trevose Away 11:00  Thurs 6 August Falmouth Away 11:00 

Thurs 2 April Carlyon Bay Home 11:00  Mon 10 August Seniors Harry Champion Cup 
  

Fri 10 April 
Seniors John Brimson 
Trophy   

 
Mon 17 August Seniors Nick Barwell Shield 

  
Mon 13 April Budock Vean Home 10:00  Wed 19 August Bowood Away 10:00 

Fri 17 April Seniors Stableford 08.00-
11.30   

 Mon 24 August Seniors Stableford 08.00-
11.30   

Mon 20 April Lanhydrock Away 11:30  Thurs 27 August West Cornwall Away 10:00 

Fri 24 April Tehidy Home 10:00  Fri 28 August Rothwell Shield @ 
Perranporth   

Mon 27 April Mullion Home 10:00  Thurs 3 September Looe Away 11:15 

Fri 1 May Lanhydrock Home 10:00  Tues 8 September Budock Vean Away 10:30 

Mon 11 May Seniors John Turner Prize 
  

 Fri 11 September Perranporth Home 10:00 

Mon 18 May Mullion Away 11:15  Fri 18 September China Fleet Home 11:00 

Fri 22 May 
Seniors Captain v Vice 
Captain Challenge   

 
Mon 21 September Looe Home 10:00 

Fri 29 May Perranporth Away 10:00  Fri 25 September Seniors Ray Smith Trophy 
  

Mon 1 June Seniors Albert Wright Cup 
  

 Mon 28 September Launceston Home 11:00 

Fri 5 June Bowood Home 10:00 
 

Thurs 1 October 
Seniors Tri-club Trophy @ 
Truro Home 11:10 

Mon 8 June St Austell Away 11:00  Fri 2 October Seniors October Stableford 
  

Wed 10 June Harry Champion - qualifying 
  

 Mon 5 October Trevose Home 10:00 

Fri 12 June Seniors AH Tech Trophy 
0800-1130   

 Fri 9 October Seniors Pewter Pot & Annual 
Dinner   

Mon 15 June Seniors John Wilson Cup 
  

 Mon 12 October St Austell Home 10:00 

Wed 17 June Harry Champion - qualifying 
  

 Mon 19 October Seniors Fun Competition 
0800-1130   

Mon 22 June Senior Captain’s Day 0800-
12.00   

 Mon 2 November Seniors Stableford 
  

Wed 24 June Harry Champion - final 
  

 Wed 9 December Seniors Xmas Stableford; 
Handover Dinner   

Fri 26 June St Enodoc Home 10:00  
      

Mon 29 June Seniors Open 
  

 
      


